DOCKETED	
<b>Docket Number:</b>	13-AFC-01
Project Title:	Alamitos Energy Center
TN #:	206115
<b>Document Title:</b>	Alamitos Energy Center Status Report 10
<b>Description:</b>	Energy Commission Staff's Status Report 10 for the Alamitos Energy Center
Filer:	Cathy Hickman
Organization:	California Energy Commission
Submitter Role:	Commission Staff
<b>Submission Date:</b>	9/15/2015 4:42:04 PM
<b>Docketed Date:</b>	9/15/2015

## Memorandum

Date: September 15, 2015 Telephone: (916) 654-4640

To: Karen Douglas, Commissioner and Presiding Member

Janea A. Scott, Commissioner and Associate Member

From: California Energy Commission – Christopher Meyer

1516 Ninth Street Project Manager

Sacramento, CA 95814-5512

## Subject: ALAMITOS ENERGY CENTER (13-AFC-01) STATUS REPORT 10

On November 5, 2014, AES was awarded a Power Purchase Agreement from Southern California Edison (SCE) for the Alamitos Energy Center (AEC), with different equipment, configuration, and fewer megawatts than the information submitted to the Energy Commission in the Application for Certification. AES is currently developing a Supplemental Application for Certification, expected to be submitted in late October of 2015. The commercial operation date for the Power Purchase Agreement signed with SCE would be March 1, 2020.

Christopher Meyer has been assigned as the new Siting Project Manager for the Energy Commission on the AEC proceeding, replacing Keith Winstead. He can be reached by email at <a href="mailto:Christopher.meyer@energy.ca.gov">Christopher.meyer@energy.ca.gov</a> or by telephone at (916) 654-4640.